NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS- DISTRICTING

1. A Public Hearing has been scheduled pursuant to Elections Code section 10010, to seek public comment on the draft council district maps prepared for By-District Gonzales City Council Elections, and to discuss election sequencing as follows:

Tuesday, June 20, 2023 at 6:00 p.m. at the Council Chambers 117 Fourth Street Gonzales CA, 93936

At this hearing, the public is invited to provide input regarding the content of draft districting maps and the proposed sequence of elections.

The draft election area maps continue to be available for viewing on the City's website at www.gonzales.ca.us or at City Hall at 147 Fourth Street, Gonzales, CA 93926. Please call the District at (831) 675-5000 if you have any questions.

2. A Public Hearing has been scheduled to seek public comment on City of Gonzales Ordinance No. 2023-139, An Ordinance of the City Council of the City of Gonzales Establishing and Implementing By-District Elections as follows:

> Tuesday, June 20, 2023 at 6:00 p.m. at the Council Chambers 117 Fourth Street Gonzales CA, 93936

At this hearing, the public is invited to provide input regarding the Council's introduction, waiver of reading and reading by title only of an ordinance that will establish district elections, approve the district maps, and approve election sequencing in the City of Gonzales. Ordinance 2023-139 will be brought back for final consideration at a noticed public hearing at the City Council meeting of July 17, 2023.

A copy of Ordinance 2023-139 is available at City Hall at 147 Fourth Street, Gonzales, CA 93926. Please call the City at (831) 675-5000 if you have any questions.

3.